HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 499 by Senator Reese

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 13, delete "except for under commercial automobile insurance policies"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "selected economic-only coverage. <u>If the form is signed but not properly</u>
- 6 completed, such that the rebuttable presumption does not apply, there shall be no
- 7 <u>uninsured motorist coverage or modified uninsured motorist coverage, as applicable,</u>
- 8 if it is determined that the insured or his representative intended to reject or modify
- 9 the uninsured motorist"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 4, line 13, delete "For" and insert in lieu thereof "Notwithstanding the provisions
- of Paragraph (1) of this Section, for"